which is more particularly described elsewhere in this report, and 
have made a study of conditions affecting its value. 

By virtue of my investigation I have formed the opinion that the mar-
ket value of the subject property, as of January 29, 1962, is: 

SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS $17,500. 00 

Your attention is invited to data and discussions following which, in 
part, form the basis of this conclusion. 

Respectfully submitted, 

JOSEPH L. BETTENDORF, Appraisals 

By: 

JOSEPH L. BETTENDORF, MA. I. i - -'lfftm6ullant 

SALIENT FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS

[...]

mination is obtained from the market, establishing its attitude insofar as 
properties such as the one under appraisal are concerned. 

Based upon the information contained in this report, it is concluded that 
the value of the subject property, as of January 29, 1962, is: 

SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS - $17,500.00 

8 

JOSEPH L. BETTENDORF, MA. I. 

CONTINGENT AND LIMITING CONDITIONS 

The legal description furnished us is assumed to be correct. 

I assume no responsibility for matters legal in character nor do I render 
any opinion as to the title, which is assumed to be good.